English
Instruction Manual
For all Premium Hotplates and Hotplate Stirrers
PREMIUM DIGITAL INTERFACE HOTPLATE PRODUCTS
SP150x, SP150x/120 SP152x, SP152x/120, CP152x, CP152x/120
x is used for the letter denoting colour variant blue (B), black (K) , white (W),
avocado (G), red (R), tangerine (T), violet (V) and pink (P)
English

•	 Following a mains interruption the unit will not restart
Unpacking & Contents
Catalogue Number Coding Description
A catalogue number for each type of hotplate is descriptive.  The method of
coding  is as follows:
Model Number
Catalogue
 S P 150 X / 120
PLATE SURFACE
COLOURINTERFACE
FUNCTION
S = Aluminium
C = Ceramic
B = Blue
W = White
K = Black
G = Avocado
R = Red
T = Tangerine
V = Violet
P = Pink
VOLTAGE
No Character = 230V
/120 = 120V
P = Premium
150 = Hotplate
152 = Hotplate/Stirrer
English
5
Product Identification
Premium Hotplate / Stirrer - 230VAC Premium Hotplate / Stirrer - 120VAC
Colour  Metal (Aluminium) Ceramic Colour Metal (Aluminium) Ceramic
Blue SP152B CP152B Blue SP152B/120 CP152B/120
White SP152W CP152W White SP152W/120 CP152W/120
Black SP152K CP152K Black SP152K/120 CP152K/120
Avocado SP152G CP152G Avocado SP152G/120 CP152G/120
Red SP152R CP152R Red SP152R/120 CP152R/120
Tangerine SP152T CP152T Tangerine SP152T/120 CP152T/120
Violet SP152V CP152V Violet SP152V/120 CP152V/120
Pink SP152P CP152P Pink SP152P/120 CP152P/120
Premium Hotplate - 230VAC Premium Hotplate - 120VAC
Colour  Metal (Aluminium) Colour Metal (Aluminium)
Blue SP150B Blue SP150B/120
White SP150W White SP150W/120
Black SP150K Black SP150K/120
Avocado SP150G Avocado SP150G/120
Red SP150R Red SP150R/120
Tangerine SP150T Tangerine SP150T/120
Violet SP150V Violet SP150V/120
Pink SP150P Pink SP150P/120
What’s Included in the box
•	 Instruction book
•	 Mains moulded plug - hot (UK and EURO variants) or hot US variant
•	 Stuart Hotplate product
•	 Stir bar x 2 (HH114) - supplied with stirring variants only
•	 Warranty card
•	 Important notice leaflet - supplied with heating variants only
Electrical Installation
BEFORE CONNECTION PLEASE ENSURE THAT THE LINE SUPPLY
CORRESPONDS TO THAT SHOWN ON THE RATING PLATE LOCATED ON THE
OUTER CASE
NOTE: Refer to the equipment rating plate to ensure that the plug and fusing
are suitable for the voltage and wattage stated.
The wires in the mains cable are coloured as follows:
BROWN - LIVE
BLUE - NEUTRAL
THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE EARTHED
English
English